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This ADDENDUM will become part of the Contract Documents.  In case of difference with previous addenda or communications, this addendum takes precedence.   
It is the responsibility of the contractor to notify all subcontractors and suppliers from whom he accepts bids of all changes in the drawings and specifications 

necessitated by this Addendum.  Receipt shall be acknowledged by inserting the Addendum number and its date in the Bid From. 
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5   PREPARED BY: Paul Filicetti, AIA 

ISSUED TO: 

 

Planholders of Record    

 

This addendum consists of ONE pages and the following attachment: Plan Holders Report. 
 

CLARIFICATIONS 

1. There are no original drawings for existing copper roof finishes or details. 

2. Sheet A2.1 Addendum #2:  Detail 17/A9.10 is shown further in Detail 17/A9.11. 
3. Sheet A9.11: 

a. Detail 7 indicates sheet metal at top of dome, immediately below “Lady Justice” see A4.1 and Photos 8 
and 18 Sheet D9.4. 

b. Detail 16 indicates sheet metal ribs and panel of dome, see A4.1 and Photos 17 and 18 Sheet D9.4. 
c. Detail 17 indicates sheet metal gutter and balustrade, see 17/A9.10, Sheet A4.1, and Photos 5, 6 and 7 

Sheet A9.2. 
d. Detail 18 indicates sheet metal pediment, see A4.1 and Photo 2 Sheet A9.4. 
e. Detail 19 indicates sheet metal between dome pediments, see A4.1 and Photos 17 and 19 Sheet A9.4. 
f. Detail 20 indicates sheet metal architrave below pediment, see A4.1 and Photo 2 Sheet A9.4. 

 
AMENDMENT TO THE SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Section 074113.16 “Architectural Copper Roofing” Part 2, 2.2 and Section 076215 “Copper Flashing and 
Trim” Part 2, 2.2: Fabricators of custom ornamental architectural copper in-kind to existing ornamental 
architectural copper components shall be fabricated by a fabricator experienced with copper tooling, 
detailing and in-kind fabrication including but not limited to balustrade, balusters, finials, ogee and 
decorative parapet, scroll base of dome, larger curved and decorative pieces of the dome base, and copper 
fabrication conditions indicated or required due to existing conditions.  Fabricator shall meet the 
qualifications and specified requirements including in-kind matching of existing conditions specified in 
individual specification sections where Section 013591 “Historic Treatment Procedures” defines in-kind as: 
“Matching historic or guiding element in material, design, color, texture, and every salient defining 
characteristic.” Additional approved fabricators include: 

a. Baker Roofing Company, Raleigh, NC 
b. Bridger Steel, Great Falls, MT 
c. Maddox Roofing & Construction, Inc., Great Falls, MT 
d. Midland Engineering Co., South Bend IN 
e. Ornametals Manufacturing, LLC, Cullman. AL 
f. Renaissance Roofing Inc., Rockford, IL 

 
AMENDMENT TO THE DRAWINGS 

None 

 
END OF ADDENDUM 
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Plan Holders Report www.submittalexchange.com

Project: Cascade County Courthouse Copper Roof Replacement 

Architect Project Leader 

A&E Architects 

Missoula Registered Users: 

222 N Higgins Ave, , Missoula, MT  59802 

Office Location: Missoula Phone:406.721.5643 Fax:406.721.1887 

Filicetti, Paul pfilicetti@aearchitects.com 406.721.5643 

Hogan, Ann ahogan@aearchitects.com 406.721.5643 

McDonald, Jim jmcdonald@aearchitects.com 406.721.5643 

Wiss Janney Elstner 

Chicago Registered Users: 

10 S LaSalle, Suite 2600, Chicago, IL  60603 

Office Location: Chicago Phone:312-372-0555 Fax:3123720873 

Meyers, Larry LMeyers@wje.com 312.925.5409 

Philadelphia Registered Users: 

400 Market Street, Suite 330, , Philadelphia, PA  19106 

Office Location: Philadelphia Phone:2155670703 No Fax listed 

User Not Set up JAspin@wje.com .. 

Architect/Final Reviewer 

Dept Admin/Arch & Eng Div 

Helena Registered Users: 

PO Box 200103, , Helena, MT  59620-0103 

Office Location: Helena Phone:406 444 3333 Fax:406 444 3399 

Holien, David dholien@mt.gov 406.444.6118 

Consultant 

3 Point Architects 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

MILLER, BECKI bdmiller@mtintouch.net 406.376.3230 

GC 

Baker Roofing Company 
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 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Rogers, Shannon srogers@bakerroofing.com 919.828.2975 

Dick Anderson Construction, Inc 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

User Not Set up tneil@daconstruction.com. 

bliss, jessica jbliss@daconstruction.com 406.761.8707 

Jackson Contractor Group 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Kobos, Mark markk@jacksoncontractorgroup.com 406.542.9150 

Missoula Registered Users: 

P.O. Box 967, , Missoula, MT  59806 

Office Location: Missoula Phone:406-542-9150 Fax:406-542-3515 

Lund, James jamesl@jacksoncontractorgroup.com 406.529.5220 

James Talcott Construction 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Albrecht, Jeff jeff@jtc-mt.com 406.761.0018 

Kaufmann-Ulm - Harald Szimeth 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Szimeth, Harald h.szimeth@kaufmann-ulm.de 

MacArthur Company 

Sioux Falls Registered Users: 

3001 N 1st Ave, , Sioux Falls, SD  57104 

Office Location: Sioux Falls Phone:6053369050 No Fax listed 

User Not Set up gpachl@macarthurco.com 406.924.5700 

Midland Engineering 
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South Bend Registered Users: 

52369 State Road 933 North, , South Bend, IN  46637 

Office Location: South Bend Phone:574-272-0200 Fax:574-272-7400 

Sage, Ken ksage@midlandengineering.com 574.272.0200 

Mike's Metalworks 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Winters, Mike mike@mikewinters.com 406.581.4877 

Ornametals Manufacturing 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Huber , Guenther guenther@ornametals.com 256.255.0190 

Renaissance Roofing 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Raleigh, Bob rwr3@renroof.com 800.699.5695 

Umicore - Sammy Baron 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Baron, Sammy Sammy.Baron@eu.umicore.com .. 

Owner 

Cascade County 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Clifton, Brian bclifton@cascadecountymt.gov 406.454.6920 

Thiel-Schaaf, Kim kthiel-schaaf@cascadecountymt.gov 406.454.6759 

Great Falls Registered Users: 

Courthouse Annex, 325 2nd Ave N, Room 103, Great Falls, MT  59401 

Office Location: Great Falls Phone:406-454-6759 No Fax listed 

Briggs, Joe jbriggs@cascadecountymt.gov .. 

Ekberg, James jdekberg@cascadecountymt.gov 

Larson, Jim jlarson@cascadecountymt.gov 

Weber, Jane jweber@cascadecountymt.gov .. 
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Scanner 

Builders Exchange Bozeman 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Wagner, Stan exchange@bozemanplanroom.com 406.586.7653 

Builder's Exchange of Billings 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Hudson, Luke bbx@billingsplanroom.com 406.652.1311 

CMD Group 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Kirsch, Connie connie.kirsch@cmdgroup.com 770.209.3395 

Dodge Data & Analytics 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Gamble, Paula paula.gamble@construction.com 253.539.9335 

Great Falls Builders Exchange 

 Registered Users: 

Office Location not specified No Phone listed No Fax listed 

Smith, Krista gfbe@greatfallsplans.com 406.453.2513 

Vemco, Inc. 

Missoula Registered Users: 

201 N Russell, , Missoula, MT  59801 

Office Location: Missoula Phone:406.549.6113 No Fax listed 

Brooks, Twyla mpe@vemcoinc.com 406.549.5002 
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